
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 1 - Mica Flats - US95 - .5 Mi. N. Kidd Cr. Rd. 
Tuesday 1 June Thru Wednesday 30 June 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                  Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                           Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚                                                                                         2     2     0.07 
[4K-5K)     ‚**                                                                                      13    15     0.47 
[5K-6K)     ‚*****                                                                                   25    40     0.90 
[6K-7K)     ‚***************                                                                         81   121     2.93 
[7K-8K)     ‚************************                                                               133   254     4.81 
[8K-9K)     ‚**********************************************                                         254   508     9.18 
[10K-11K)   ‚**************************************************************************             407   915    14.71 
[11K-12K)   ‚************************************************************************************   467  1382    16.88 
[12K-13K)   ‚***************************************************************************            416  1798    15.04 
[13K-14K)   ‚**************************************************                                     278  2076    10.05 
[14K-15K)   ‚*********************************                                                      185  2261     6.69 
[15K-16K)   ‚*****************************                                                          160  2421     5.78 
[16K-17K)   ‚*****************                                                                       94  2515     3.40 
[17K-18K)   ‚***********                                                                             62  2577     2.24 
[18K-19K)   ‚*********                                                                               50  2627     1.81 
[19K-20K)   ‚******                                                                                  35  2662     1.27 
[20K-21K)   ‚*****                                                                                   30  2692     1.08 
[21K-22K)   ‚****                                                                                    23  2715     0.83 
[22K-23K)   ‚**                                                                                      12  2727     0.43 
[23K-24K)   ‚***                                                                                     15  2742     0.54 
[24K-25K)   ‚***                                                                                     16  2758     0.58 
[25K-26K)   ‚*                                                                                        8  2766     0.29 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                         0  2766     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                         0  2766     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                         0  2766     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                         0  2766     0.00 
            ‚ 
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